
 

 

Baptist Seminary of Kentucky 
Academic Calendar 2023-2024  

 

Disability Accommodation Requests Due Monday, August 7 

Fall Orientation  Saturday, August 19 

Fall Term Classes Begin Monday, August 21 

Last Day to Add Friday, August 25 

Labor Day Holiday Monday, September 4 

Last Day to Drop Friday, September 8  

Fall Intensive Wednesday, Sept 27-Sunday, Oct 1 

Fall Break Monday, Oct 2 – Friday, Oct 6 

Registration for Spring October 30 – November 10 

Last Day to Withdraw Friday, November 10 

Reading Days/T'giving Break Tuesday, Nov 21 – Friday, Nov 24 

Fall Term Classes End Friday, December 8 

Disability Accommodation Requests Due Monday, January 8 

MLK, Jr. Holiday  Monday, January 15 

Spring Orientation Saturday, January 20 

Spring Term Classes Begin Monday, January 22 

Last Day to Add Friday, January 26  

Last Day to Drop Friday, February 9 

Spring Break Monday, Mar 4 – Friday, Mar 8  

Hinson Lectures  Wednesday, March 13 

Spring Intensive Wednesday, Mar 20 – Sunday, Mar 24  

Reading Days/Holy Week Break Monday, Mar 25 – Friday, Mar 29  

Registration for Fall April 1 – 12  

Last Day to Withdraw Friday, April 5 

Spring Term Classes End Friday, May 10 

COMMENCEMENT 2024  Saturday, May 11 

Summer Term (intensive) TBA 

 


